FORM PTO-1595 01-02-200	Mo = 5681/LeA 32.656	
FORM PTO-1595 OT CE CO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) CE <	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \blacksquare$		
To the Honorable Commissioner 10156873	O	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) Ulrike Martini-Marr, nee Martini	Norman Altriana a Il. 1. 0	
2) Anke Mayer-Bartschmid, nee Mayer	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	
3) Heidrun Anke	Internal Address: Konzernbereich RP	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	12-4-06 Patente und Lizenzen	
3. Nature of conveyance:	D-51368 Leverkusen	
Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address:Germany	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Germany	
Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 10/9/00; 10/10/00; 10/12/00; 10/16/00; 10/19/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	the second state of the second	
	B. Patent Nors ECEIVEN	
U.S. Serial No.: 09/555,922		
	ached? Yes X Nol DEC 4 2000	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joseph C. Gil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>160.00</u>	
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation		
	Enclosed	
Patent Department	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>100 Bayer Road</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
	13-3848	
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15205-974</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	t and any attached copy is a true copy of	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	November 30, 2000	
Donna Veatch	Signature 6	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet monitors and		
12/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000479 133848 09555922 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		
PATENT		
REEL: 011374 FRAME: 0098		

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
1. Name of conveying party	y(ies):	
4) Olov Sterne	r 5) Mic	chael Kilian
6) Ulrike Wach	hendorff-Neumann 7) Act	nim Harder
8) Peter Jeschk	ке	
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No X
2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies):	
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City:	State:ZIP:	
Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City:	State: ZIP:	
Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X	<u></u>
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):	
If this document is being filed	d together with a new application, the execution date of th	e application is:
	Application No.(s) B. Patent	
	tional numbers attached? Yes No	X

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) Ulrike Martini-Marr, neé Martini 2) Anke Mayer-Bartschmid, neé Mayer 3) Heidrun Anke 4) Olov Sterner 5)Michael Kilian 6)Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann 7)Achim Harder 8)Peter Jeschke

1) Hambacher Tal 93, D 64646 Heppenheim/Bergstrasse, Germany

2),5)-8) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

3) Theodor-Heuss-Strasse 17, D 67663 Kaiserslautern, Germany

4) Giggatan 24, S-21242 Malmö, Sweden

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"ORGANIC CHEMICAL COMPOUNDS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

Filed: November 25, 1998

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP98/07611

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

03.10.2000	1. Unit tongin tom
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

PATENT REEL: 011374 FRAME: 0100

Le A 32 656-US

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) Ulrike Martini-Marr, neé Martini 2) Anke Mayer-Bartschmid, neé Mayer 3) Heidrun Anke 4) Olov Sterner 5)Michael Kilian 6)Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann 7)Achim Harder 8)Peter Jeschke

1) Hambacher Tal 93, D 64646 Heppenheim/Bergstrasse, Germany

2),5)-8) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

3) Theodor-Heuss-Strasse 17, D 67663 Kaiserslautern, Germany

4) Giggatan 24, S-21242 Malmö, Sweden

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"ORGANIC CHEMICAL COMPOUNDS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

Filed: November 25, 1998

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP98/07611

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

10.10.00

9-10-12

2000 - 10-12

2000-10-16

2000 - 20 - 79

Le A 32 656-US

1 2. Aule Mayer-Bandertimid

5. Alichoel Vilic 6. Allik New MM

8. Peter Jesufie

PATENT REEL: 011374 FRAME: 0101

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) Ulrike Martini-Marr, neé Martini 2) Anke Mayer-Bartschmid, neé Mayer 3) Heidrun Anke 4) Olov Sterner 5)Michael Kilian 6)Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann 7)Achim Harder 8)Peter Jeschke

Hambacher Tal 93, D 64646 Heppenheim/Bergstrasse, Germany
 5)-8) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
 Theodor-Heuss-Strasse 17, D 67663 Kaiserslautern, Germany

4) Giggatan 24, S-21242 Malmö, Sweden

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"ORGANIC CHEMICAL COMPOUNDS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

Filed: November 25, 1998

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP98/07611

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

 Date/Datum
 Inventor(s)/Erfinder

 1.
 .

 0.1.
 2.

 0.1.
 16.

 19.
 0Udolari 2000

 6.
 .

 79.
 0Udolari 2000

 8.
 .

PATENT REEL: 011374 FRAME: 0102

Le A 32 656-US

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

Ulrike Martini-Marr, neé Martini 2) Anke Mayer-Bartschmid, neé Mayer
 Heidrun Anke 4) Olov Sterner
 Michael Kilian 6)Ulrike Wachendorff-Neumann 7)Achim Harder
 Peter Jeschke

1) Hambacher Tal 93, D 64646 Heppenheim/Bergstrasse, Germany 2),5)-8) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany 3) Theodor-Heuss-Strasse 17, D 67663 Kaiserslautern, Germany

4) Giggatan 24, S-21242 Malmö, Sweden

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"ORGANIC CHEMICAL COMPOUNDS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

Filed: November 25, 1998

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP98/07611

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Eximati
	1
	2
	3
Malmi 12/10-00	4. Ola Strum
	5
	6
	7
	8
Le A 32 656-US	

PATENT REEL: 011374 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 12/04/2000